OP \$465.00 0509:

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Trademark Security Agreements

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jackson National Life Insurance Company		05/18/2007	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agarista ICG Lending, LLC	
Street Address:	Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street	
Internal Address:	c/o Chrysalis Capital Partners	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19104	
Entity Type:	/pe: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0509338	ALIBI
Registration Number:	1495068	ARRESTOX
Registration Number:	1495067	CENTENNIAL
Registration Number:	1495069	DEVON
Registration Number:	1648846	ENVIRO-MATE
Registration Number:	0509874	ESSEX
Registration Number:	1648190	GALAXY
Registration Number:	0509875	GRANADA
Registration Number:	1515338	HOLLISTON
Registration Number:	0509876	IDEAL
Registration Number:	0508195	IMPREGLIN
Registration Number:	1521761	KENNETT
Registration Number:	1651928	LINEN-SET TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003545 FRAME: 0250

900077262

Registration Number:	1849349	ОРТІМА
Registration Number:	0984027	ROXITE
Registration Number:	2643252	CORINTHIAN
Registration Number:	2111282	DIGITEX
Registration Number:	2113032	PEARL LINEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)981-4750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 981-4547

Email: leonardm@pepperlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Leonard, Esquire
Address Line 1: Eighteenth & Arch Streets
Address Line 2: 3000 Two Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128349.6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Leonard, Esquire
Signature:	/michael leonard/
Date:	05/18/2007

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that JACKSON NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Michigan insurance corporation, as Collateral Agent ("Assignor"), the beneficiary of the Trademark Agreement, as hereinafter defined, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of lawful money paid unto it by AGARISTA ICG LENDING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), at the time of the execution hereof, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer and sell over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, the "ICG Trademark Agreement") given and executed by INDUSTRIAL COATINGS GROUP, INC. ("ICG"), a Delaware corporation and a predecessor to The Holliston Mills, Inc., to and in favor of Assignor, as Collateral Agent, dated May 26, 1995, (ii) that certain Amendment No. 1 to Intellectual Property and Security Agreement dated May 1, 1998 by and between ICG and Assignor (the "ICG Amendment") and (iii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Holliston Trademark Agreement") given and executed by THE HOLLISTON MILLS, INC., a Delaware corporation, to and in favor of Assignor, as Collateral Agent, dated May 19, 1998, regarding the trademarks set forth on Schedule "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof. The ICG Trademark Agreement, the ICG Amendment and the Holliston Trademark Agreement have been recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Assignment is made without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind or nature, either expressed or implied, whether in law or in equity.

TOGETHER WITH all monies, principal and interest, due and to grow due thereon, and all rights, remedies and incidents thereunto belonging.

TO HAVE, HOLD, RECEIVE and TAKE, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the ICG Trademark Agreement, the ICG Amendment and the Holliston Trademark Agreement as hereby granted and assigned, or mentioned and intended so to be unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, to and for their only proper use, benefit and behalf.

#8535953 v5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this assignment this 187 day of May, 2007.

JACKSON NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

By: PPM America, Inc., its attorney-in-fact

Name: Joel L. Klein

Title: Executive Vice President

The undersigned hereby certifies that the address of Assignee is:

Agarista ICG Lending, LLC c/o Chrysalis Capital Partners Cira Centre 2929 Arch Street Philadelphia, PA 19104

AGARISTA ICG LENDING, LLC

By:		
Name	•	
Title:	Authorized Signatory	

[Signature Page to Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this assignment this day of May, 2007.

JACKSON NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

By: PPM America, Inc., its attorney-in-fact

By:	
Name	: Joel L. Klein
Title:	Executive Vice President

The undersigned hereby certifies that the address of Assignee is:

Agarista ICG Lending, LLC c/o Chrysalis Capital Partners Cira Centre 2929 Arch Street Philadelphia, PA 19104

AGARISTA ICG LENDING, LLC

Name:

Name: Paul Halpern
Title: Authorized Signatory Authorized Signatory

STATE OF	IL	•	
		;	SS.
COUNTY OF	(BOK	•.	

ON THIS the day of May, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Joel L. Klein who acknowledged himself to be an Executive Vice President of PPM AMERICA, INC., as attorney-in-fact of JACKSON NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY. and that he being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of PPM America, Inc., as such officer.

SWORN and subscribed before me the day and year aforesaid.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal.

OFFICIAL

L. PRECHT NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/6/2011

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4-6-11

Schedule "A"

Trademarks

See Attached.

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Description	Registration Number/Serial No.
ALIBI (Stylized)	509,338
ARRESTOX	1,495,068
CENTENNIAL	1,495,067
DEVON	1,495,069
ENVIRO-MATE	1,648,846
ESSEX	509,874
GALAXY	1,648,190
GRANADA (Stylized)	509,875
HOLLISTON & Design	1,515,338
IDEAL (Stylized)	509,876
IMPREGLIN (Stylized)	508,195
KENNETT	1,521,761
LINEN-SET	1,651,928
ОРТІМА	1,849,349
ROXITE	984,027
CORINTHIAN	2,643,252
DIGITEX	2,111,282
PEARL LINEN	2,113,032

#8535953 v5

RECORDED: 05/18/2007